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Name

Kate PURCELL
Sarah BARYGA
Denise TONER
Karen COSTELLO
Sabrina KEOGH
Dee O'KEEFFE
Maura MAHONEY
Aoife QUIGLEY
Breda O'CONNOR
Nicola FLANAGAN
Breffini KELLY
Olivia MARTIN
Mary SLOCUM
Anne O'BRIEN
Karen LAVELLE
Irene CLEMENTS
Eimear CAULFIELD
Louise LONG
Colette TUOHY
Alli COLL

Yvonne SWEENEY
Bernie MCADAM
Donna QUINN
Mairéad HOGAN

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Clones A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Blayney Rockets A.C.
Clane A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Ward Park Runners
Balbriggan and District
Star of the Sea A.C.
Clones A.C.

LSA

Le Chéile A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
LSA

Clones A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

National Half Matathon

Womens Results

Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Sub Cat
NAT FS
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT FS
NAT F45
NAT FS
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT FS
NAT F50
NAT F60
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F60
NAT F40
NAT F35
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT FS
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F40

Bib
337
113
362
454
231
320
415
418
313
491
941
36
538
438
180
11
481
413
402
137
361
258
527

Gross
01:18:01
01:21:36
01:22:16
01:22:30
01:23:16
01:25:42
01:26:48
01:26:54
01:28:07
01:28:28
01:29:24
01:29:28
01:29:45
01:29:53
01:30:03
01:30:04
01:30:53
01:31:26
01:31:30
01:31:37
01:31:43
01:32:18
01:32:48
01:32:56

Net
01:18:00
01:21:30
01:22:10
01:22:23
01:23:10
01:25:40
01:26:37
01:26:51
01:27:51
01:28:26
01:29:16
01:29:16
01:29:41
01:29:38
01:29:47
01:29:57
01:30:33
01:31:10
01:31:25
01:31:28
01:31:24
01:32:04
01:32:36
01:32:43
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Jane BANDILA

Claire NI FHAIRCHEALLAIGH

Sarah GIBSON
Cecile OLLAGNIER
Orla MANLEY
Carol CULLINANE
Maura DERVIN
Jennifer FORAN
Suzanne LUNDY
Maria MAHER
Pauline MORAN
Mary KETTERER

Paula DONNELLAN WALSH

Brigid REILLY
Maria GRIFFIN

Elaine O'HAGAN MCNULTY

Sarah TREACY

Paula CRONIN

Sophia O'HARA

Aisling VAN RENSBURG
Rita DALY RAVENHILL
Ciara QUIGLEY

Joanne CAREY

Deirdre NI CHEARBHAILL

Ann O'ROURKE
Ciara DELANY
Laura WHITTAKER

Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
North Down A.C.

Dublin Bay Running Club.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Watergrasshill A.C.
Togher A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Clones A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Trim A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT FS
NAT F35
NAT F55
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F65
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F35
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT FS
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT F35

877
301
1100
982
254
901
550
195
511
569
466
232
398
342
495
453
15
149
560
394
486
48
170
522
436
579
370

01:33:00
01:33:14
01:33:14
01:33:17
01:33:17
01:33:28
01:33:31
01:33:47
01:33:55
01:33:58
01:34:08
01:34:34
01:35:10
01:35:10
01:35:11
01:35:14
01:35:48
01:36:19
01:36:26
01:36:29
01:36:58
01:37:08
01:37:13
01:37:25
01:37:29
01:37:40
01:37:42

01:32:46
01:33:00
01:33:07
01:32:59
01:33:14
01:33:14
01:33:04
01:33:23
01:33:46
01:33:47
01:34:03
01:34:27
01:35:07
01:34:48
01:35:02
01:34:50
01:35:26
01:36:04
01:35:59
01:36:21
01:36:49
01:36:54
01:37:01
01:37:15
01:37:22
01:37:20
01:37:17
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78
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Ireland

Patricia LEE
Kathleen TRUNK
Marita MCMORROW
Clare SHIELS
Katherine DUFF
Olivia BERMINGHAM
Lorraine BYRNE
Catherine LIPSETT
Paula QUILTY
Noreen BONNER
Claire MILLAR
Esther LAWLOR
Lucy DARCY

Joanne SMITH
Orlaith BOURNE
Olive MCLOUGHLIN
Emer KENNY

Niamh HERBERT
Tricia GOUGH

Anne WHELAN

Wini GALLAGHER
Janice DOYLE

Bernie BALFE
Grainne GRENNAN
Trish FITZGERALD
Marie MCLOUGHLIN
Niamh IBBOTSON

North Sligo A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Trim A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Portmarnock A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ardee and District A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F65
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F35
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F35
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F55
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F60
NAT F55
NAT F35
NAT F50

241
541
283
357
421
332
10
243
338
458
286
239

439
56
280
473
498
204
544
1096
166
111
205
474
570
220

01:37:42
01:37:56
01:38:22
01:38:23
01:38:32
01:38:38
01:38:39
01:38:57
01:39:01
01:39:26
01:39:28
01:39:36
01:39:44
01:39:55
01:40:10
01:40:19
01:40:41
01:40:57
01:41:04
01:41:08
01:41:27
01:41:28
01:41:30
01:41:54
01:41:55
01:41:58
01:41:58

01:37:36
01:37:41
01:38:14
01:38:09
01:38:22
01:38:10
01:38:32
01:38:49
01:38:35
01:39:13
01:39:00
01:39:22
01:39:42
01:39:40
01:39:40
01:39:57
01:40:29
01:40:27
01:40:50
01:40:53
01:41:23
01:41:18
01:41:10
01:41:44
01:41:42
01:41:46
01:41:28
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Amanda HASSETT
Angela CHARLTON
Hannah NOLAN
Claire LAUDER
Cathy MITCHELL
Laura HUNT

Karen SLYE

Violet MOLLOY
Maeve HEGARTY
Mairead CONNOLLY
Niamh O'MALLEY
Suzie HENLEYWILLIS
Eileen HALL
Andrea MCARDLE
Orla BYRNE

Eileen KENNY
Helen DILLON
Emma MCGRANE
Mary BROWNE
Cara O'TOOLE
Leila MCCABE
Karen MCCAFFREY
Lisa O'NEILL
Joanne RYAN
Mairead KELLY
Monica JOYCE
Katrina FINNIGAN

Sportsworld A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers
Clones A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Athlone A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Clones A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Westport A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT FS
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F35
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F70
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F60
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F55
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F60
NAT F45

378
135
304
238
288
218
359
289
213
12
322
214
34
260
451
505
160
273

327
518
264
46
571
223
401
382

01:41:59
01:42:06
01:42:20
01:42:31
01:42:33
01:42:44
01:42:56
01:43:02
01:43:09
01:43:19
01:43:35
01:43:36
01:43:41
01:44:14
01:44:24
01:44:55
01:44:57
01:45:10
01:45:19
01:45:44
01:45:55
01:46:02
01:46:07
01:46:12
01:46:12
01:46:20
01:46:24

01:41:56
01:41:06
01:42:15
01:42:03
01:42:07
01:42:15
01:42:44
01:42:28
01:42:53
01:43:01
01:43:24
01:43:00
01:43:27
01:43:43
01:44:07
01:44:27
01:44:26
01:44:58
01:45:11
01:45:32
01:45:28
01:45:44
01:45:28
01:46:01
01:45:41
01:46:14
01:45:57
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Gemma KELLY
Eimear MARRON
Johanna OCONNOR
Rachel WILLIAMS
Mary KINSELLA
Emer O'HANLON
Louise FAGAN
Karen DELANEY
Mairead DE FAOITE
Mary BRENNAN
Fiona KIRWAN
Emer MADDEN
Maureen GETTY
Ingrid BRANGAN
Emer O'HANLON
Tanja NARANCIC
Deirdre LACEY
Noirin KELLY
Eileen ROWLAND
Ingrid MCGOVERN
Mary GILMARTIN
Aoife DORAN
Masina DEMPSEY

Catherine O'SULLIVAN

Lian BRADY
Karen KANGLEY
Martina RYAN

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Navan A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Civil Service A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Tara A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Moynalty A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT FS
NAT F55
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F55
NAT FS
NAT F50
NAT F60
NAT F40
NAT F55
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F60
NAT F50
NAT F55
NAT F35
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F35
NAT F50

224
35
450
1147
423
318
455
157
155
889
508
248
200
119
45
440
237
502
348
459
201
30
158
82
24
1109
534

01:46:24
01:46:49
01:46:57
01:47:04
01:47:06
01:47:09
01:47:20
01:47:38
01:47:43
01:47:45
01:47:47
01:48:08
01:48:18
01:48:30
01:48:34
01:48:51
01:49:08
01:49:32
01:49:45
01:49:50
01:49:51
01:49:56
01:50:36
01:51:00
01:51:03
01:51:47
01:52:07

01:45:49
01:46:18
01:46:24
01:46:27
01:46:35
01:46:42
01:46:43
01:47:07
01:47:13
01:46:48
01:47:07
01:47:34
01:47:27
01:48:05
01:47:49
01:48:39
01:48:29
01:49:05
01:49:43
01:49:33
01:49:42
01:49:25
01:49:44
01:50:37
01:50:44
01:51:06
01:51:15
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133 Nuala REILLY
134 Jackie KINGSTON
135 Sorcha COLLINS
136 Theresa ECCLES
137 Sandra MCLAUGHLIN
138 Alison REYNOLDS
139 Lorraine MORIARTY
140 Christine O'CONNOR
141 Ciara SWAN-REUTER
142 Shirley O'CONNOR
143 Laura FARRELLY
144 Eileen O'BRIEN
145 Paula SIMPSON
146 Orna BRENNAN
147 Edel LENNON-FAY
148 Susan KEOGH
149 Laura CAMPION
150 Bing FAY
151 Kathleen BRADY
152 Ingrid O'DOWD
153 Tess HAYDEN
154 Michelle MCCABE
155 Karen O'CONNELL
156 Frances CAMPBELL
157 Niamh MCCARTHY
158 Omole OSAS
159 Yvonne RUSSELL

Drogheda and District A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Tara A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tara A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Navan A.C.

Balbriggan and District
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Kells A.C.
Croghan A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F65
NAT F55
NAT F45
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F70
NAT F55
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F65
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F35
NAT F40
NAT F35

528

475
173
279
49
1041
312
52
391
182
433
1142
121
73
230
390
185
477
1030
497
263
309
480
555
983
373

01:52:09
01:52:23
01:52:39
01:52:58
01:53:16
01:54:12
01:54:23
01:54:24
01:54:33
01:54:36
01:54:56
01:56:22
01:56:27
01:56:33
01:56:56
01:56:56
01:58:01
01:58:21
01:58:35
01:58:36
01:59:35
01:59:49
02:00:12
02:00:39
02:01:20
02:02:13
02:02:33

01:52:02
01:52:16
01:51:53
01:52:03
01:53:04
01:53:28
01:53:37
01:53:47
01:53:48
01:53:50
01:54:13
01:56:07
01:56:17
01:55:51
01:56:12
01:56:13
01:57:15
01:57:30
01:57:41
01:58:00
01:58:29
01:59:37
01:59:20
01:59:54
02:00:30
02:01:38
02:01:37
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Mai OLDEN

Mary PHILLIPS
Paula FITZSIMONS
Olga BRENNAN
Vicky MCCABE
Caroline LEE
Miriam NAGLE
Lorraine GALLAGHER
Linda RYAN

Petula CLARKE

Lisa MULCHINOCK
Audrey O'NEILL
Elva MAREE
Siobhan CAMPBELL
Emer HUSSEY

Jean WHELAN
Margaret CARROLL
Sheila GAUGHAN
Ann GARRETT
Sinead MADDEN
Muriel BERMINGHAM
Leah NI MHAOLAIN
Jenny DAVIS

Angie CORRY
Angela MAGEE
Grainne MCKEOWN
Patricia MCKEEVER

Kilcoole A.C.
Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Lusk AC
Bohermeen A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Navan A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Tara A.C.
Navan A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Tara A.C.

Moynalty A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Ratoath A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F35
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT F55
NAT F50
NAT F55
NAT F60
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT FS
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F40
NAT F45
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F35

330
333
190
122
74
240
476
198
452
482
294
323
255
127
219
543
129
33
32
250
115
523
487
485
409
1123
75

02:02:37
02:02:40
02:02:52
02:03:28
02:03:35
02:04:15
02:04:47
02:05:22
02:05:51
02:05:57
02:07:52
02:09:11
02:09:39
02:09:54
02:10:08
02:10:36
02:10:51
02:11:37
02:11:56
02:12:12
02:13:07
02:13:49
02:14:29
02:14:54
02:14:55
02:15:40
02:15:55

02:01:36
02:01:54
02:02:06
02:02:12
02:02:39
02:04:02
02:03:59
02:03:57
02:05:00
02:05:02
02:06:51
02:08:18
02:08:42
02:08:50
02:09:23
02:09:54
02:09:59
02:10:28
02:10:47
02:11:05
02:12:00
02:12:43
02:13:22
02:13:49
02:13:51
02:14:57
02:14:45
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187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Laura MARSHALL
Debbie RYAN
Geraldine DE BONIS
Deirdre KENNEDY
Susan WHELAN

Una O'CALLAGHAN
Sinead THOMPSON
Nicola MAGUIRE

Iris MILLS

Grainne WARD

Claire GAFFNEY PURTILL
Sylvia MAGEE MULLIN
Elizabeth O'BRIEN
Catherine MAHASE
Edel NOLAN

Olive REILLY

Alison HILLMAN
Maggie DUNNE

Ratoath A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Navan A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Tara A.C.

Cilles A.C.

Cilles A.C.

Moynalty A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Duleek and District A.C.
Duleek and District A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F45
NAT F55
NAT F50
NAT F45
NAT FS
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F35
NAT F60
NAT F55
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F55
NAT F50
NAT FS
NAT F55
NAT F50
NAT F75

256
349
28
227
542
975
851
513
287
368
197
512
40
514
303
343
1104
31

02:15:58
02:16:23
02:16:35
02:16:40
02:17:26
02:17:47
02:19:08
02:20:02
02:22:41
02:24:54
02:24:54
02:25:40
02:26:44
02:26:52
02:27:07
02:28:39
02:37:43
02:58:56

02:14:50
02:15:16
02:15:28
02:15:32
02:16:17
02:16:38
02:18:01
02:19:05
02:21:55
02:24:01
02:24:01
02:24:35
02:25:31
02:25:39
02:25:58
02:27:17
02:36:21
02:57:36
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Place
1

O 00 NO UL &~ WN

[
U bh WN R O

Name

Kate PURCELL
Sarah BARYGA
Denise TONER
Sabrina KEOGH
Maura MAHONEY
Breffini KELLY
Yvonne SWEENEY
Orla MANLEY
Sarah TREACY
Amanda HASSETT
Rachel WILLIAMS
Mairead DE FAOQITE
Sinead MADDEN
Susan WHELAN
Edel NOLAN

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Clones A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Clane A.C.

LSA

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Watergrasshill A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

Garristown Flyers A.C.

Navan A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

National Half Matathon

Womens Results

Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Subcat.
NAT FS
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS
NAT FS

Bib
337
113
362
231
415
941
361
254
15

378
1147
155
250
542
303

Gross
01:18:01
01:21:36
01:22:16
01:23:16
01:26:48
01:29:24
01:31:43
01:33:17
01:35:48
01:41:59
01:47:04
01:47:43
02:12:12
02:17:26
02:27:07

Net
01:18:00
01:21:30
01:22:10
01:23:10
01:26:37
01:29:16
01:31:24
01:33:14
01:35:26
01:41:56
01:46:27
01:47:13
02:11:05
02:16:17
02:25:58

3

Athletics
Ireland



?

Athletics
Ireland

Female 35+ Individual

Place Name
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Aoife QUIGLEY
Michael KELLY
Breda O'CONNOR
Nicola FLANAGAN
Louise LONG

Carol CULLINANE
Brigid REILLY

Laura WHITTAKER
Joanne SMITH
Emer KENNY
Marie MCLOUGHLIN
Niamh O'MALLEY
Aoife DORAN
Karen KANGLEY
Niamh MCCARTHY
Yvonne RUSSELL
Miriam NAGLE
Patricia MCKEEVER
Nicola MAGUIRE

Club

Crusaders A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Blayney Rockets A.C.
Le Chéile A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Moynalty A.C.
Croghan A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Subcat.
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35
NAT F35

Bib
418
397
313
491
413
901
342
370
439
473
570
322

30
1109
555
373
476

75
513

Gross
01:26:54
01:27:51
01:28:07
01:28:28
01:31:26
01:33:28
01:35:10
01:37:42
01:39:55
01:40:41
01:41:58
01:43:35
01:49:56
01:51:47
02:01:20
02:02:33
02:04:47
02:15:55
02:20:02

Net
01:26:51
01:27:48
01:27:51
01:28:26
01:31:10
01:33:14
01:34:48
01:37:17
01:39:40
01:40:29
01:41:46
01:43:24
01:49:25
01:51:06
02:00:30
02:01:37
02:03:59
02:14:45
02:19:05
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Female 40+ Individual

Place

Name

Eimear CAULFIELD
Alli COLL

Donna QUINN
Mairéad HOGAN
Jane BANDILA

Claire NI FHAIRCHEALLAIGH

Jennifer FORAN
Suzanne LUNDY
Maria MAHER

Paula DONNELLAN WALSH
Aisling VAN RENSBURG
Ciara QUIGLEY
Joanne CAREY
Marita MCMORROW
Katherine DUFF
Catherine LIPSETT
Janice DOYLE

Bernie BALFE
Hannah NOLAN
Laura HUNT

Karen SLYE

Mairead CONNOLLY
Suzie HENLEYWILLIS
Orla BYRNE

Helen DILLON

Cara O'TOOLE

Karen MCCAFFREY
Joanne RYAN
Mairead KELLY

Club

LSA

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Mayo A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Clones A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ardee and District A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Donore Harriers
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Clones A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Westport A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Subcat.
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40

Bib
481
137
527

877
301
195
511
569
398
394
48
170
283
421
243
166
111
304
218
359
12
214
451
160
327
264
571
223

Gross
01:30:53
01:31:37
01:32:48
01:32:56
01:33:00
01:33:14
01:33:47
01:33:55
01:33:58
01:35:10
01:36:29
01:37:08
01:37:13
01:38:22
01:38:32
01:38:57
01:41:28
01:41:30
01:42:20
01:42:44
01:42:56
01:43:19
01:43:36
01:44:24
01:44:57
01:45:44
01:46:02
01:46:12
01:46:12

Net
01:30:33
01:31:28
01:32:36
01:32:43
01:32:46
01:33:00
01:33:23
01:33:46
01:33:47
01:35:07
01:36:21
01:36:54
01:37:01
01:38:14
01:38:22
01:38:49
01:41:18
01:41:10
01:42:15
01:42:15
01:42:44
01:43:01
01:43:00
01:44.07
01:44:26
01:45:32
01:45:44
01:46:01
01:45:41
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39
40
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Athletics
Ireland

Gemma KELLY
Johanna OCONNOR
Louise FAGAN
Emer MADDEN
Emer O'HANLON
Tanja NARANCIC
Masina DEMPSEY
Lorraine MORIARTY
Laura FARRELLY
Orna BRENNAN
Laura CAMPION
Bing FAY

Ingrid O'DOWD
Tess HAYDEN
Karen O'CONNELL
Omole OSAS

Mai OLDEN

Paula FITZSIMONS
Olga BRENNAN
Vicky MCCABE
Caroline LEE
Lorraine GALLAGHER
Lisa MULCHINOCK
Jenny DAVIS

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Navan A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Tara A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Tara A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Garristown Flyers A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Dunshaughlin A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Tara A.C.

Lusk AC

Bohermeen A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Garristown Flyers A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40
NAT F40

224
450
455
248
45
440
158
1041
182
121
390
185
1030
497
309
983
330
190
122
74
240
198
294
487

01:46:24
01:46:57
01:47:20
01:48:08
01:48:34
01:48:51
01:50:36
01:54:23
01:54:56
01:56:33
01:58:01
01:58:21
01:58:36
01:59:35
02:00:12
02:02:13
02:02:37
02:02:52
02:03:28
02:03:35
02:04:15
02:05:22
02:07:52
02:14:29

01:45:49
01:46:24
01:46:43
01:47:34
01:47:49
01:48:39
01:49:44
01:53:37
01:54:13
01:55:51
01:57:15
01:57:30
01:58:00
01:58:29
01:59:20
02:01:38
02:01:36
02:02:06
02:02:12
02:02:39
02:04:02
02:03:57
02:06:51
02:13:22
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Female 45+ Individual

Place
1
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Name

Karen COSTELLO

Dee O'KEEFFE

Anne O'BRIEN

Cecile OLLAGNIER
Mary KETTERER
Elaine O'HAGAN MCNULTY
Paula CRONIN

Sophia O'HARA
Deirdre NI CHEARBHAILL
Ciara DELANY
Kathleen TRUNK
Clare SHIELS

Olivia BERMINGHAM
Claire MILLAR

Esther LAWLOR
Orlaith BOURNE

Olive MCLOUGHLIN
Niamh HERBERT

Wini GALLAGHER
Violet MOLLOY
Maeve HEGARTY
Andrea MCARDLE
Emma MCGRANE
Katrina FINNIGAN
Eimear MARRON
Ingrid BRANGAN
Deirdre LACEY
Catherine O'SULLIVAN
Lian BRADY

Club

Dunleer A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Dublin Bay Running Club.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Togher A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Trim A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Trim A.C.

Balbriggan and District
Portmarnock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Garristown Flyers A.C.
Le Chéile A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Subcat.
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45

Bib
454
320
438
982
232
453
149
560
522
579
541
357
332
286
239
56
280
498
1096
289
213
260
273
382
35
119
237
82
24

Gross
01:22:30
01:25:42
01:29:53
01:33:17
01:34:34
01:35:14
01:36:19
01:36:26
01:37:25
01:37:40
01:37:56
01:38:23
01:38:38
01:39:28
01:39:36
01:40:10
01:40:19
01:40:57
01:41:27
01:43:02
01:43:09
01:44:14
01:45:10
01:46:24
01:46:49
01:48:30
01:49:08
01:51:00
01:51:03

Net
01:22:23
01:25:40
01:29:38
01:32:59
01:34:27
01:34:50
01:36:04
01:35:59
01:37:15
01:37:20
01:37:41
01:38:09
01:38:10
01:39:00
01:39:22
01:39:40
01:39:57
01:40:27
01:41:23
01:42:28
01:42:53
01:43:43
01:44:58
01:45:57
01:46:18
01:48:05
01:48:29
01:50:37
01:50:44
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46
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Sorcha COLLINS
Alison REYNOLDS
Ciara SWAN-REUTER
Shirley O'CONNOR
Edel LENNON-FAY
Susan KEOGH

Mary PHILLIPS

Elva MAREE

Sheila GAUGHAN

Ann GARRETT

Angie CORRY

Laura MARSHALL
Deirdre KENNEDY
Una O'CALLAGHAN
Sinead THOMPSON
Claire GAFFNEY PURTILL
Sylvia MAGEE MULLIN

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tara A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Cilles A.C.

Moynalty A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45
NAT F45

475
49
52

391
73

230

333

255
33
32

485

256

227

975

851

197

512

01:52:39
01:54:12
01:54:33
01:54:36
01:56:56
01:56:56
02:02:40
02:09:39
02:11:37
02:11:56
02:14:54
02:15:58
02:16:40
02:17:47
02:19:08
02:24:54
02:25:40

01:51:53
01:53:28
01:53:48
01:53:50
01:56:12
01:56:13
02:01:54
02:08:42
02:10:28
02:10:47
02:13:49
02:14:50
02:15:32
02:16:38
02:18:01
02:24:01
02:24:35
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Female 50+ Individual

Place Name
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Olivia MARTIN
Karen LAVELLE
Colette TUOHY
Bernie MCADAM
Sarah GIBSON

Maria GRIFFIN

Rita DALY RAVENHILL
Ann O'ROURKE
Patricia LEE

Lorraine BYRNE
Paula QUILTY

Lucy DARCY

Tricia GOUGH
Niamh IBBOTSON
Angela CHARLTON
Claire LAUDER
Cathy MITCHELL
Eileen HALL

Leila MCCABE

Emer O'HANLON
Mary BRENNAN
Noirin KELLY

Ingrid MCGOVERN
Martina RYAN
Theresa ECCLES
Sandra MCLAUGHLIN
Christine O'CONNOR
Michelle MCCABE
Frances CAMPBELL

Club

Bohermeen A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Clones A.C.

North Down A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Clones A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Kells A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Subcat.
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50

Bib
36
180
402
258
1100
495
486
436
241
10
338

204
220
135
238
288
34
518
318
889
502
459
534
173
279
312
263
480

Gross
01:29:28
01:30:03
01:31:30
01:32:18
01:33:14
01:35:11
01:36:58
01:37:29
01:37:42
01:38:39
01:39:01
01:39:44
01:41:04
01:41:58
01:42:06
01:42:31
01:42:33
01:43:41
01:45:55
01:47:09
01:47:45
01:49:32
01:49:50
01:52:07
01:52:58
01:53:16
01:54:24
01:59:49
02:00:39

Net
01:29:16
01:29:47
01:31:25
01:32:04
01:33:07
01:35:02
01:36:49
01:37:22
01:37:36
01:38:32
01:38:35
01:39:42
01:40:50
01:41:28
01:41:06
01:42:03
01:42:07
01:43:27
01:45:28
01:46:42
01:46:48
01:49:05
01:49:33
01:51:15
01:52:03
01:53:04
01:53:47
01:59:37
01:59:54
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Linda RYAN

Petula CLARKE
Audrey O'NEILL

Emer HUSSEY

Muriel BERMINGHAM
Leah NI MHAOLAIN
Geraldine DE BONIS
Catherine MAHASE
Alison HILLMAN

Female 55+ Individual

Place Name

1
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Maura DERVIN
Anne WHELAN
Trish FITZGERALD
Lisa O'NEILL

Mary KINSELLA
Karen DELANEY
Maureen GETTY
Mary GILMARTIN
Jackie KINGSTON
Paula SIMPSON
Siobhan CAMPBELL
Jean WHELAN
Angela MAGEE
Grainne MCKEOWN
Debbie RYAN
Grainne WARD
Elizabeth O'BRIEN
Olive REILLY

Carrick Aces A.C.
Navan A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Tara A.C.

Garristown Flyers A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Duleek and District A.C.

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North Down A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Navan A.C.

Moynalty A.C.
Balbriggan and District
Garristown Flyers A.C.
Cilles A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Duleek and District A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50
NAT F50

Subcat.
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55
NAT F55

452
482
323
219
115
523
28

514
1104

Bib
550
544
474
46
423
157
200
201

1142
127
543
409

1123
349
368

40
343

02:05:51
02:05:57
02:09:11
02:10:08
02:13:07
02:13:49
02:16:35
02:26:52
02:37:43

Gross
01:33:31
01:41:08
01:41:55
01:46:07
01:47:06
01:47:38
01:48:18
01:49:51
01:52:23
01:56:27
02:09:54
02:10:36
02:14:55
02:15:40
02:16:23
02:24:54
02:26:44
02:28:39

02:05:00
02:05:02
02:08:18
02:09:23
02:12:00
02:12:43
02:15:28
02:25:39
02:36:21

Net
01:33:04
01:40:53
01:41:42
01:45:28
01:46:35
01:47:07
01:47:27
01:49:42
01:52:16
01:56:17
02:08:50
02:09:54
02:13:51
02:14:57
02:15:16
02:24:01
02:25:31
02:27:17
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Female 60+ Individual

Place Name

1
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Mary SLOCUM
Irene CLEMENTS
Grainne GRENNAN
Mary BROWNE
Monica JOYCE
Fiona KIRWAN
Eileen ROWLAND
Margaret CARROLL
Iris MILLS

Female 65+ Individual

Place Name

1

2
3
4

Pauline MORAN
Noreen BONNER
Nuala REILLY

Kathleen BRADY

Female 70+ Individual

Place Name

1
2

Eileen KENNY
Eileen O'BRIEN

Female 75+ Individual

Place Name

1

Maggie DUNNE

Club

Ward Park Runners
Clones A.C.

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Tara A.C.

Club
Mayo A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Navan A.C.

Club
Athlone A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Subcat.
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60
NAT F60

Subcat.
NAT F65
NAT F65
NAT F65
NAT F65

Subcat.
NAT F70
NAT F70

Subcat.
NAT F75

Bib
538
11
205

401
508
348
129
287

Bib
466
458
528
477

Bib
505
433

Bib
31

Gross
01:29:45
01:30:04
01:41:54
01:45:19
01:46:20
01:47:47
01:49:45
02:10:51
02:22:41

Gross
01:34:08
01:39:26
01:52:09
01:58:35

Gross
01:44:55
01:56:22

Gross
02:58:56

Net
01:29:41
01:29:57
01:41:44
01:45:11
01:46:14
01:47:07
01:49:43
02:09:59
02:21:55

Net
01:34:03
01:39:13
01:52:02
01:57:41

Net
01:44:27
01:56:07

Net
02:57:36
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/ ) National Half Matathon / )
/ Athletics / Athletics
? Ireland Womens Results ? Ireland

Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

FEMALE SENIOR TEAM RESULTS

Place Team Combined Time

1 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 04:26:30

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Kate PURCELL 01:18:01 54 04:26:30
Orla MANLEY 01:33:17 277 04:26:30
Elaine O'HAGAN MCNULTY 01:35:14 312 04:26:30
2 Dunboyne A.C. 04:29:11

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Sabrina KEOGH 01:23:16 123 04:29:11
Mairéad HOGAN 01:32:56 266 04:29:11
Jane BANDILA 01:33:00 267 04:29:11
3 Crusaders A.C. 04:30:54

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Maura MAHONEY 01:26:48 168 04:30:54
Aoife QUIGLEY 01:26:54 169 04:30:54
Joanne CAREY 01:37:13 341 04:30:54
4 Celbridge A.C. 05:01:37

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Sophia O'HARA 01:36:26 326 05:01:37
Claire MILLAR 01:39:28 375 05:01:37
Cara O'TOOLE 01:45:44 485 05:01:37
5 Ballyskenach A.C. 05:02:06

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Maria MAHER 01:33:58 293 05:02:06
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Marie MCLOUGHLIN 01:41:58 418 05:02:06
Joanne RYAN 01:46:12 497 05:02:06
6 Brothers Pearse A.C. 05:04:41

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Joanne SMITH 01:39:55 386 05:04:41
Janice DOYLE 01:41:28 410 05:04:41
Mairead CONNOLLY 01:43:19 443 05:04:41
7 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 05:07:03

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Maura DERVIN 01:33:31 281 05:07:03
Gemma KELLY 01:46:24 504 05:07:03
Emer O'HANLON 01:47:09 514 05:07:03
8 Balbriggan and District 05:07:22

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Anne O'BRIEN 01:29:53 218 05:07:22
Niamh HERBERT 01:40:57 403 05:07:22
Orna BRENNAN 01:56:33 630 05:07:22
9 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 05:09:00

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Clare SHIELS 01:38:23 356 05:09:00
Esther LAWLOR 01:39:36 376 05:09:00
Lian BRADY 01:51:03 579 05:09:00
10 Sportsworld A.C. 05:11:28

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Lucy DARCY 01:39:44 382 05:11:28
Amanda HASSETT 01:41:59 421 05:11:28
Eileen ROWLAND 01:49:45 558 05:11:28
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11

Runner Name
Paula QUILTY
Lisa O'NEILL
Masina DEMPSEY

12

Runner Name
Andrea MCARDLE
Helen DILLON
Eimear MARRON

13

Runner Name
Catherine LIPSETT
Mary GILMARTIN
Aoife DORAN

14

Runner Name
Jennifer FORAN
Ingrid BRANGAN
Tess HAYDEN

15

Runner Name
Breda O'CONNOR
Shirley O'CONNOR
Omole OSAS

16

Ratoath A.C.
Gross Time
01:39:01
01:46:07
01:50:36

Drogheda and District A.C.

Gross Time
01:44:14
01:44:57
01:46:49

North Sligo A.C.
Gross Time
01:38:57
01:49:51
01:49:56

Garristown Flyers A.C.

Gross Time
01:33:47
01:48:30
01:59:35

Dunshaughlin A.C.
Gross Time
01:28:07
01:54:36
02:02:13

Kilcoole A.C.

05:15:42
Place(Cat)
366
496
571

05:15:59
Place(Cat)
460
475
508

05:18:43
Place(Cat)
364
561
564

05:21:51
Place(Cat)
285
534
658

05:24:55
Place(Cat)
186
616
680

05:25:17

Score
05:15:42
05:15:42
05:15:42

Score
05:15:59
05:15:59
05:15:59

Score
05:18:43
05:18:43
05:18:43

Score
05:21:51
05:21:51
05:21:51

Score
05:24:55
05:24:55
05:24:55
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Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Orlaith BOURNE 01:40:10 390 05:25:17
Claire LAUDER 01:42:31 426 05:25:17
Mai OLDEN 02:02:37 682 05:25:17
17 Tara A.C. 05:37:18

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Emer O'HANLON 01:48:34 537 05:37:18
Alison REYNOLDS 01:54:12 608 05:37:18
Ciara SWAN-REUTER 01:54:33 615 05:37:18
18 Navan A.C. 05:51:28

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Johanna OCONNOR 01:46:57 509 05:51:28
Kathleen BRADY 01:58:35 649 05:51:28
Petula CLARKE 02:05:57 711 05:51:28
19 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 06:06:08

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Sorcha COLLINS 01:52:39 591 06:06:08
Lorraine MORIARTY 01:54:23 609 06:06:08
Sinead THOMPSON 02:19:08 781 06:06:08
20 Moynalty A.C. 06:32:22

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Karen KANGLEY 01:51:47 586 06:32:22
Angela MAGEE 02:14:55 759 06:32:22
Sylvia MAGEE MULLIN 02:25:40 800 06:32:22
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Place

1

Runner Name
Dee O'KEEFFE
Alli COLL
Suzanne LUNDY

2

Runner Name
Sarah BARYGA
Donna QUINN
Hannah NOLAN

3

Runner Name
Denise TONER
Ciara QUIGLEY
Eileen HALL

4

Runner Name

Aisling VAN RENSBURG
Patricia LEE

Marita MCMORROW

5

Runner Name
Sophia O'HARA
Claire MILLAR
Cara O'TOOLE

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

FEMALE 35+ TEAM RESULTS

Team Combined Time
Brothers Pearse A.C. F35+ 04:31:13
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:25:42 154
01:31:37 243
01:33:55 290
Sli Cualann A.C. F35+ 04:36:43
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:21:36 89
01:32:48 263
01:42:20 425
Clones A.C. F35+ 04:43:04
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:22:16 102
01:37:08 338
01:43:41 449
North Sligo A.C. F35+ 04:52:32
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:36:29 327
01:37:42 347
01:38:22 353
Celbridge A.C. F35+ 05:01:37
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:36:26 326
01:39:28 375
01:45:44 485

Score
04:31:13
04:31:13
04:31:13

Score
04:36:43
04:36:43
04:36:43

Score
04:43:04
04:43:04
04:43:04

Score
04:52:32
04:52:32
04:52:32

Score
05:01:37
05:01:37
05:01:37

3

Athletics
Ireland
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6

Runner Name

Claire NI FHAIRCHEALLAIGH
Violet MOLLOY

Emer MADDEN

7

Runner Name
Katherine DUFF
Grainne GRENNAN
Emma MCGRANE

8

Runner Name
Maura DERVIN
Gemma KELLY
Emer O'HANLON

9

Runner Name
Anne O'BRIEN
Niamh HERBERT
Orna BRENNAN

10

Runner Name
Clare SHIELS
Esther LAWLOR
Lian BRADY

11

Dunboyne A.C. F35+
Gross Time
01:33:14
01:43:02
01:48:08

Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. F35+
Gross Time
01:38:32
01:41:54
01:45:10

Mullingar Harriers F35+
Gross Time
01:33:31
01:46:24
01:47:09

Balbriggan and District F35+
Gross Time
01:29:53
01:40:57
01:56:33

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. F35+
Gross Time
01:38:23
01:39:36
01:51:03

Crusaders A.C. F35+

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

05:04:23
Place(Cat)
272
438
530

05:05:35
Place(Cat)
357
415
a77

05:07:03
Place(Cat)
281
504
514

05:07:22
Place(Cat)
218
403
630

05:09:00
Place(Cat)
356
376
579

05:14:01

Score
05:04:23
05:04:23
05:04:23

Score
05:05:35
05:05:35
05:05:35

Score
05:07:03
05:07:03
05:07:03

Score
05:07:22
05:07:22
05:07:22

Score
05:09:00
05:09:00
05:09:00

3

Athletics
Ireland
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Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Deirdre NI CHEARBHAILL 01:37:25 343 05:14:01
Mary BRENNAN 01:47:45 524 05:14:01
Tanja NARANCIC 01:48:51 543 05:14:01
12 Raheny Shamrock A.C. F35+ 05:14:17

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Karen SLYE 01:42:56 434 05:14:17
Niamh O'MALLEY 01:43:35 446 05:14:17
Fiona KIRWAN 01:47:47 525 05:14:17
13 Ratoath A.C. F35+ 05:15:42

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Paula QUILTY 01:39:01 366 05:15:42
Lisa O'NEILL 01:46:07 496 05:15:42
Masina DEMPSEY 01:50:36 571 05:15:42
14 Drogheda and District F35+ 05:15:59

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Andrea MCARDLE 01:44:14 460 05:15:59
Helen DILLON 01:44:57 475 05:15:59
Eimear MARRON 01:46:49 508 05:15:59
15 Garristown Flyers F35+ 05:21:51

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Jennifer FORAN 01:33:47 285 05:21:51
Ingrid BRANGAN 01:48:30 534 05:21:51
Tess HAYDEN 01:59:35 658 05:21:51
16 Kilcoole A.C. F35+ 05:25:17

Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Orlaith BOURNE 01:40:10 390 05:25:17
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Claire LAUDER
Mai OLDEN

17

Runner Name

Emer O'HANLON
Alison REYNOLDS
Ciara SWAN-REUTER

18

Runner Name
Johanna OCONNOR
Kathleen BRADY
Petula CLARKE

19

Runner Name
Sorcha COLLINS
Lorraine MORIARTY
Sinead THOMPSON

20

Runner Name
Shirley O'CONNOR
Omole OSAS
Elizabeth O'BRIEN

01:42:31
02:02:37

Tara A.C. F35+
Gross Time
01:48:34
01:54:12
01:54:33

Navan A.C. F35+
Gross Time
01:46:57
01:58:35
02:05:57

Metro/St. Brigid's F35+
Gross Time
01:52:39
01:54:23
02:19:08

Dunshaughlin A.C. F35+
Gross Time
01:54:36
02:02:13
02:26:44

National Half Matathon

Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

426
682

05:37:18
Place(Cat)
537
608
615

05:51:28
Place(Cat)
509
649
711

06:06:08
Place(Cat)
591
609
781

06:23:33
Place(Cat)
616
680
803

05:25:17
05:25:17

Score
05:37:18
05:37:18
05:37:18

Score
05:51:28
05:51:28
05:51:28

Score
06:06:08
06:06:08
06:06:08

Score
06:23:33
06:23:33
06:23:33

3

Athletics
Ireland
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Place

1

Runner Name
Colette TUOHY
Pauline MORAN
Monica JOYCE

2

Runner Name
Lorraine BYRNE
Trish FITZGERALD

Angela CHARLTON

3

Runner Name
Tricia GOUGH
Anne WHELAN
Mary BROWNE

4

Runner Name
Mary KINSELLA
Karen DELANEY
Nuala REILLY

5

Runner Name
Kathleen BRADY
Petula CLARKE
Jean WHELAN

National Half Matathon
Womens Results
Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

FEMALE 50+ TEAM RESULTS

Team Combined Time
Mayo A.C. F50+ 04:51:57
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:31:30 239
01:34:08 296
01:46:20 501
Raheny Shamrock A.C.FO+ 05:02:40
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:38:39 360
01:41:55 416
01:42:06 422
Lucan Harriers F50+ 05:07:29
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:41:04 405
01:41:08 406
01:45:19 481
Drogheda and District F50+ 05:26:53
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:47:06 513
01:47:38 520
01:52:09 589
Navan A.C. F50+ 06:15:07
Gross Time Place(Cat)
01:58:35 649
02:05:57 711
02:10:36 735

Score
04:51:57
04:51:57
04:51:57

Score
05:02:40
05:02:40
05:02:40

Score
05:07:29
05:07:29
05:07:29

Score
05:26:53
05:26:53
05:26:53

Score
06:15:07
06:15:07
06:15:07

3

Athletics
Ireland
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